

Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Saturday, the 4th Day of February, 1922.

INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION AMENDMENT BILL.

Mr HOWARD, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 4: To insert, after the word “by” in line 21, the words “inserting after the word ‘district’ the word ‘or districts,’ and omitting all the words after the word ‘relates.’”

Clause 5: To insert, after the word “the” in line 3, the word “principal”; to omit the word “the” in line 3, and to substitute the words “one or more of the provisions of such”; and to omit the word “the” in line 4, and to substitute the words “such specified.”

Clause 6: To omit all words after the word “shall” in paragraph (n), and to substitute the words “if more than one candidate is nominated for any office, take a poll for deciding between those candidates on or before a day to be fixed by the Registrar, being not sooner than fourteen days after the day appointed for nomination.”

Clause 9: To insert, after the word “appoint” in line 30, the words “subject to the ratification and endorsement by a majority vote of the members of the industrial unions and associations registered under the Act within thirty days of such appointment.”
